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27 May 2022       PS242/22 

 
Dear parents/carers and students, 

 

Year 11 GCSE Exams 
  
As we complete the second week of the GCSE/BTEC exams I am delighted to report that 
the behaviour and conduct of Year 11 students continues to be excellent. They have focused 
well in lessons and we are proud of their continued hard work, good humour and 
application.  
  
After the half term break Year 11 students will only be expected to attend school for exams. 
Normal lessons will not run. If students wish to continue to attend school (in order to revise 
away from distractions) we have arranged for supervised study rooms to be available to 
them. Details are available from the Year Team Leader or Student Support Officers. 
  

End of year assessments for Years 7, 8, 9 and 10 
  
As was outlined in the recent letter from Mr Whatford we are running end of year 
assessments for all students in years 7 to 10. These are an important element in checking 
students’ progress and informing future planning for teachers. The assessment windows for 
each year group are: 
  
- Week 33 (23rd May) and week 34 (6th June) for Year 9.  
- Week 35 (13th June) for Year 8. 
- Week 36 (20th June) for Year 7.  
  
English, maths and science assessments for Year 9 will take place in the exam halls but all 
other assessments will be completed within normal lesson times. Year 9 have made a really 
good start to their assessments, their conduct in the exam spaces has been excellent, 
particularly in view of the fact that this is their first time in such an environment.  
 

Year 6 Transition 
 

Miss Pegden, Mrs Knox and the other members of the Headship Team have really enjoyed meeting 
children and families for the initial online transition meetings. These are a great chance to find out 
more about the children in order to support their successful move. Mr Jenner is currently finalising 
the plans for the two Year 6 activity evenings (Tuesday 7th June and Thursday 16th June 5.30-
7.30pm), details have been emailed out to families. You can book via our website. Booking form. 
These are a great chance to start forming new friendships whilst having fun. We are really looking 
forward to seeing students there! 

 

News 
 

We hope you enjoy our news items on the school website each week.  This week the news 
included a Jubilee “meringue pops” masterclass in food, dressage day at the Arundel Riding 
School, our LNC charity fundraising team at the Burpham and Wepham Fete, the LNC gardening 
project and the Parallel Youth Games.  Please find details of our tree donated by  Angmering Parish 
Council as part of the Jubilee Celebrations.   

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1KgvLibwdVDKncFG3xb_hgtQMjqDbTJ0L0euS5BE4WFs/viewform?ts=6273bb82&edit_requested=true
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/new-page-6/
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End of term 
 

Whilst it is a little way off yet it is worth reminding all students and parents/carers that the summer 
term for students will end on Wednesday 20th July this year (at 12:30). Thursday 21st July is an 
INSET day for staff. This is a change to the original schedule due to the Queen’s Jubilee 
celebrations. 

 

I hope that you have a very pleasant half term break and enjoy the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 
celebrations.  We will look forward to welcoming students back to school on Monday 6th June. 
  
Many thanks for your continued support, 

 
Simon Liley, Headteacher 

 

Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group 
Year Team 

Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317 

Year 8 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 9 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 10 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

Year 11 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

 

Year group Student 
Support 
Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Years 7, 8 and 9 
Mon and Tues 

Mrs Cooper 
 

Mrs O’Hare 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778357 
 

(01903) 778357 

Years 7, 8 and 9 
Wed to Fri 

Mrs Burn 
 

Miss Moon 

aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

jmoon@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778389 
 

(01903) 778389 

Years 10 and 11 
All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

 

Year Group 

Attendance/ 
Absence 
Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Year 8 Miss Silva silva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Year 9 Miss Silva silva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 
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Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI 
Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form 
manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 
Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 
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